
 
RABA WINDMILL - WEEMS  RIDE 

 
 The route starts at the Steamboat Era Museum in Irvington and then heads out to 
Windmill Point beach for a great view of the mouth of the Rappahannock River. The 
route then travels around Fleets Bay into downtown Kilmarnock. lunch on the patio at 
Savannah Joes  
 
After lunch, the shorter route returns to Irvington 
 
The longer route travels down to the Corrotoman River, then into the historic village of 
Weems where Carters Creek joins the Rappahannock River .  There are  two view stops – 
one on the Carters Creek side of Weems and another on the Corrotoman River side.  
From Weems, the route heads back to Irvington. 
 

Long Route 

Start  Fletchers Fixit - 
Kilmarnock  

   

L  School Street  0.10 0.10 

R  Rt 200  0.70 0.80 

R  James B Jones Mem Hwy  0.40 1.20 

L  Black Stump Rd  1.90 3.10 

L  Lumberlost Rd  1.50 4.60 

S  Christ Church Rd  1.00 5.60 

R  Rt 200  3.00 8.60 

   Follow to White Stone     

   Cross Rt 3     

S  Chesapeake Dr  0.80 9.40 

S  Windmill Point Rd  6.70 16.10 

   Follow to end     

Return  Follow Windmill Point Rd    

   back towards White Stone     

   to Mosquito Point Rd  6.70 22.80 

R  Mosquito Point Rd  0.20 23.00 

R  Little Bay Rd  1.10 24.10 

L  Scott Rd  1.00 25.10 

R  Ocran Rd  0.90 26.00 

L  Poplar Neck Rd  0.20 26.20 

L  Chases Rd  1.40 27.60 

R  Rt 3  2.50 30.10 

Finish  Fletchers Fixit - 
Kilmarnock  

   

 
 
 

 
 
Short Route 
 
Start  Fletchers Fixit - 

Kilmarnock  
   

R  Rt 3  2.50 2.50 

L  Chases Rd  1.40 3.90 

R  Poplar Neck Rd  0.20 4.10 

R  Ocran Rd  0.90 5.00 

L  Scott Rd  1.00 6.00 

R  Little Bay Rd  1.10 7.10 

L  Mosquito Point Rd  0.20 7.30 

L  Windmill Point Rd  6.70 14.00 

   Follow to end     

Return  Follow Route in Reverse     

Finish  Fletchers Fixit - 
Kilmarnock  

   

 


	Long Route

